HTX48 series
사용자 설명서
주식회사 두텍     경기도 안산시 단원구 동산로 30 (원시동,중앙일보빌딩 6층)  전화(代) : 031-495-3767 | 팩스 : 031-495-3917 | www.dotech21.com
HUMITRON®
고압 노점 트랜스미터
R20210120
· 높은 정밀도 및 장기 안정성
· 결로없는 산업용 센서 . 16 bar의 압력범위 사용가능

2. Connection
3. Dimension
4. Ordering Guide
M12 connector
Ordering code: HTX48  -  A 1
connector
[Ordering item]
Connector Code
1/2" PT 1
1/2" G 2
5/8" UNF 3
USER MANUAL - HTX48series
- 5 -
5. Modbus Protocol
Instrument Holding Registers for application engineering
Communication Examples
Read Temperature Measurement Value
* Regitrers of Temperature are 0x0400 ~ ox0403
* the floating point number 28.83 is represented in byte of hexadecimal as <41><BE><A3><D7>
Item
no Address Address HEX Parameter Point Type Data Type Value
1 1025 0401H Temperature Holding Register Floating Pt. ℃
2 1029 0405H Relative Humidity Holding Register Floating Pt. %
3 1099 0409H Dew Point Temperature Holding Register Floating Pt. ℃
4 1037 040DH Forst Point Temperature Holding Register Floating Pt. ℃
5 1041 0411H Wet Bulb Temperature Holding Register Floating Pt. ℃
6 1045 0415H Saturation Vapour Pressure Holding Register Floating Pt. mbar
7 1049 0419H Vapour Pressure Holding Register Floating Pt. mbar
8 1053 041DH Mixture Ratio Holding Register Floating Pt. g/kg
9 1057 0421H Absolute Humidity Holding Register Floating Pt. g/m³
10 1061 0425H Specific Enthalpy Holding Register Floating Pt. kJ/kg
11 1065 0429H PPM on weight Holding Register Floating Pt. PPMw
12 1069 042DH PPM on Volume Holding Register Floating Pt. PPMv
Request the host(PC or PLC) to polling the data of HTX48
Field Name Value Type Byte
Slave Address 1~247 Byte 1
Read Holding registers 03 Byte 1
Starting Address Hi 04 Byte 1
Starting Address Lo 00 Byte 1
No. of registers Hi 00 Byte 1
No. of registers Lo 02 Byte 1
CRC Lo CRC Lo Byte 1
CRC Hi CRC Hi Byte 1
Response HTX48 response data to the host (PC or PLC)
Field Name Value Type Byte
Slave Address 1~247 Byte 1
Read Holding registers 03 Byte 1
Byte Count 04 Byte 1
IEEE 754 Data Lo Word, Hi Byte 0xA3 Byte 1
IEEE 754 Data Lo Word, Lo Byte 0xD7 Byte 1
IEEE 754 Data Hi Word, Hi Byte 0x41 Byte 1
IEEE 754 Data Hi Word, Lo Byte 0xBE Byte 1
CRC Lo CRC Lo Byte 1
CRC Hi CRC Hi Byte 1